SB0600/734035/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 600</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Senator Nathan–Pulliam" and substitute "<u>Senators Nathan–Pulliam, Ellis, Feldman, Patterson, Smith, and Young</u>"; in line 2, strike the first comma and substitute "<u>and</u>"; strike beginning with the second comma in line 2 down through "2019)" in line 4; in line 8, strike "requiring" and substitute "<u>authorizing</u>"; strike beginning with "requiring" in line 12 down through "individual;" in line 18; and in line 27, strike "and 18–508".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 23, strike "SHALL" and substitute "MAY".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 10 and 11; and in lines 12, 14, and 17, strike "(6)", "(7)", and "(8)", respectively, and substitute "(5)", "(6)", and "(7)", respectively.

On pages 4 and 5, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 23 on page 4 through line 16 on page 5.